## **BASUKQAN2054**



Issued: 21/08/2023

## 1. UK QUALITY ASSURANCE NOTIFICATION

2. Equipment or Protective Systems or Components Intended for use in Potentially Explosive Atmospheres.

UKSI 2016:1107 (as amended) - Schedule 3A, Part 2

- Notification number: BASUKQAN2054
- 4. The list of products (Equipment or Protective Systems or Components) covered by this Notification is listed in the Schedule to this Notification.
- 5. Applicant: See Manufacturing Location
- 6. Manufacturing Location:

Vishay Nobel AB Gjuterigatan 12 Box 423 SE-693 35 SE 691 27 Degerfors Karlskoga Sweden

Sweden

- 7. SGS Baseefa Ltd., Approved Body number 1180 in accordance with Regulation 43 of the Equipment and Protective Systems intended for Use in Potentially Explosive Atmospheres Regulations 2016, UKSI 2016:1107 (as amended by UKSI 2019:696), notifies to the Applicant that the Manufacturer has a quality system which complies with Schedule 3A, Part 2 of the Regulations. This quality system, in compliance with Schedule 3A, Part 2 of the Regulations also meets the requirements of Part 5.
- 8. This Notification is based upon confidential Audit Report No. 2054 issued on 01/07/2022.

This Notification can be withdrawn if the manufacturer no longer satisfies the requirements of Schedule 3A, Part 2 of the Regulations

Results of periodical surveillance or re-assessment of the quality system are a part of this Notification.

The manufacturer is obliged to notify SGS Baseefa Ltd. of any changes to their quality system or other aspects upon which this Notification is granted.

- 9. This Notification is valid until 01/07/2024 and can be withdrawn if the manufacturer does not satisfy the periodical quality assurance surveillance assessment or re-assessment.
- 10. According to Regulation 41, the UKCA Mark shall be followed by the identification number 1180 identifying the Approved Body involved in the production control stage. For Components, only the identification number 1180 shall be marked, as a component is not permitted to be marked with the UKCA Mark.

This Notification may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change.

## **SGS Baseefa Limited**

Rockhead Business Park, Staden Lane,
Buxton, Derbyshire SK17 9RZ
Telephone +44 (0)1298 766600 Fax +44 (0)1298 766601
e-mail baseefa@sgs.com website www.sgs.co.uk/sgsbaseefa
Registered in England No. 4305578.
Registered address: Rossmore Business Park, Ellesmere Port, Cheshire, CH65 3EN

R S SINCLAIR

Authorised Signatory on behalf of SGS Baseefa Limited